

ISDA Copyright Notice

The International Swaps and Derivatives Association ("ISDA") owns the copyrights to the following documents provided as part of this Account Application:

- ISDA General Disclosure Statement for Transactions
- ISDA Disclosure Annex for Commodity Derivatives Transactions
- ISDA Disclosure Annex for Foreign Exchange Transactions
- ISDA Disclosure Annex for Interest Rate Transactions
- ISDA August 2012 Dodd-Frank Supplement
- ISDA March 2013 Dodd-Frank Supplement

These disclosure documents are also available on INTL FCStone Markets LLC's website at https://www.intlfcstone.com/Account-Forms/

The use or reference to any ISDA Disclosure Document should be undertaken only after you secure independent legal advice on its provisions.

ISDA makes no warranty or assurance, express or implied, concerning the suitability of any of ISDA's Disclosure Documents for use in any particular transaction and therefore bears no responsibility or liability whatsoever, whether in tort or in contract, in respect of any use of any of the ISDA Disclosure Documents.

In general, ISDA documents are protected by federal copyright law and international copyright treaties. The unauthorized reproduction and distribution of copyrighted documents may violate U.S. copyright law and international agreements. The ISDA disclosure documents may not be revised, reproduced, displayed or distributed except by market participants documenting their own commercial transactions. In no event may any copyright or trademark notice on these disclosure documents be removed.